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BARBER • M24 0151583 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66414396 
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BARBER · M24 0151584 

ORDER-· 25716 
M/24 i.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC . 

a :z: 
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<I: -ffi 
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0 47700 25716 7 
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BARBER · M24 0151585 . M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G&c// '--/-39·~.., 

OP# OPERATION NAME READll'.'JGS DATE INITIAL 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION KTL 580 AND STOCK // -9-04 
600 PROOF . /f 9-ocf {2J7 --

; 

.() ~ 
607 CHECK HEADSPACE /) ~-ocj 

";'.'-"'CV .. <w,,; .~'·· .. ~/,):"'':' ·' \'-1L 
·. . KlL 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN r i .• /I -lcrcu 

J 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION S:s-~ 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT -~·-··· 

' 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER If! I /c,(,I .h 
' , 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES /}.J()·()1 TJ:'D_j 

620 APPLY COATINGS I 
(BARREL ACTION) ;J/ •:;> jlf 

''// ~ I .I 

(BOLT) I 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

v /./Cf,.()·-/ FYA 
B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

1
1 /11/t17( PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER fY'A v. 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR ,,: i 
II i 

f 
HOLE FOR CHAMFER . 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY h -i-O l{ RTL 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +/- .s LBS j 
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nan--n ._,._ .. - .... -----

OP# UPt:KAllON NA"ME --- READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX I /, . .s:--- l_.?--· _52-----
-LL- ~J:jo'1 f-Yli 

CONT f I 

kl-hi f f~l/]/l 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ;:;;._:;;;;_ ,;>, o;~.£-< lvfr - I 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I I ();2_ '-f l .•. ; 

1 Oc~ '-f t Or~,d- ! ;;,/ s/ ti.I fj·~y 
'· f-rr J) ASSEMBLE STOCK i t:l-1-a<..f. 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS /).-3-c '-I Ac-
L) ATTACH FRONT AND \\ 

, 

/J -il REAR SIGHT ASSY'S .. 

M) IRON SIGHT \,',, 
/ 

I/ .. ALIGNMENT ' 

N) DETACH FRONT AND // \ REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND I 
--~ 

Tt.i ' 640 TARGET (pASS l FAIL 12 .).()4 - ~1 j 

"----"' / MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ;/ fJ I 
I /I \ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO },). . ,) . (JI-/ \ TKvJ 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
Ac~ A)HEADSPACE /,;..:::?-3-{)'-( 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS .,. /"'i:"? 

dd:0 ~31 o?,'16 ,), 1v Mi B) TRIGGER PULL q._:' I L~/vf MAX4.0LBS -- -""-.- . ' .... ~ _'.'.) {/ 

C) FUNCTION 9.,J7·-0L( A-_ 

660 PACK /~ ~;.:><: {;t/ /::/j vi/ 
, ( 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE B.ETWcEN 

1NITJJBA'RB'Eft.-E:liipTe1s1sa1 
2.so LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 l,.BS AFTER 
INITiAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 1S3 

!:il::.K.IAL NO.------------

DATE_~/.~l'~c~?o"'-" .. D~t-~----~~­

T~STER --~~~tJ""--------

I-FINAL TEST & TO REtSET 
2.50 LBS ' COMMENTS 

_I :2.22 ___ J ___ _ e<.fiJ 

,J. 20 

·( '1 

T 

3.00 LBS t:R 
IN!TIAL . 20CYCLES 

_ _,.. 
.. .. 

PULL~n 3 42 .. . ?. ,) 7 

PULL#2I ') -»? __ J_~_;<f .7 

' I r ?ULL#3j . '?.<":? J,S;..) 
I 

·" ~~;;.;,. PULl#4 3,2~ . ?..1R 
! 

PULL#~ ]. ,). q 1, 1h 

TOTAL /ir..'l/?' !l.h9 
~ I t\VERAGEJ ?. z ('" 5. 1 ::s. 

, I 4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER I MAX SETIING GREATER 
· lNiTlAL 20 CYCLES ' THAN 4 LBS . f; 

<' {" 

I 
;1 

PULL#1 4t>R' ,f ~1 
,, 
~ ' 

PULL #2 !;/;, (d 2 

I t.:16 I 1 

PULL #31- i.f o_q_ Jj_. "i_o_ I 
' . 

PULL#5 

TOTAL 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

i 
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I 

COMMENTS 

i RE.SE! TO 4 LBS FOR i TARGET & ,t,CGUR.ACY 

I ; ~ ~;) 
I I Lfif:, I 
l 

J 
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BARBER · M24 0151588 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /·DATASET NAME: G6414396. 1 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/07/2005 17:09 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.001 
-0.117 
0.117 

.252 
0.256 
0.259 
0.254 
0.442 
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BARBER · M24 0151589 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6414396: 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 17:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.234 
-0.094 
0.252 
2.059 
1. 873 
2.219 
0.206 
1. 282 
0.823 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.035 

-0.364 
0.488 
0.924 
1.321 
0.826 
0.596 

-0.250 
-0.499 
-0.738 

• 
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y 

-0.147 
-1.228 
-0.544 
-0.638 
-0.401 
0.645 
0.463 
0. 3.08 
0.585 
0.019 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0151590 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6414396·. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 17:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.021 
-0.121 

0.123 
1.724 
1. 802 
1.942 
0.204 
1.381 
0.601 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

l POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.388 
0.449 
0.713 
0.191 

-0.148 
0.023 

-0.482 
-1. 011 
-0.704 

0.374 
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y 

0.204 
-0.024 
-0.249 
-0.252 
-0.452 
-0.321 
-0.365 
-0.7.23 
1. 079 

-0.111 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0151591 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6414396~ 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 17:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.010 
-0.008 
0.013 
1. 799 
1. 731 
1.799 
0.286 
0.979 
0.706 

1 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# X 
1: -0.048 
2: -0.009 
3: 0 .148 
4: 0.276 
5: 0.811 
6: 0.646 
7: -0.135 
8: -0.283 
9: -0.517 

10: -0.988 
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y 
0.946 
0.640 
0.522 

-0.010 
-0.025 
-0.673 
-0.785 
-0.5.19 
-0.127 
-0.047 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0151592 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6414396~ 

TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 17:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.005 
-0.204 

0.204 
1.335 
1.411 
1. 936 
0.071 
0.973 
0.565 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# X 
1: -0.608 
2: -0.599 
3: -0.257 
4: 0.034 
5: ·-0.064 
6: 0.170 
7: 0.540 
8: 0.727 
9: -0.149 

10: 0.260 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.360 
0.554 
0.490 
0.297 

-0.220 
-0.428 
-0.329 
-0. 8.57 
-0.819 
-0.366 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0151593 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6414396: 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 17:09 

X CENTROID: -0.204 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.158 
0.258 
2.777 
1.258 
2.825 
0.320 
1.474 
0.870 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# X 
1: -0 .120 
2: 0.068 
3: 0.303 
4: -1.484 
5: ·-1. 568 
6: -0.513 
7: -0.414 
8: -0.151 
9: 0.631 

10: 1. 209 

•• 
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y 
0.542 
0.542 
0.456 

-0.230 
-0.057 
-0.546 
-0.716 
-0.474 
-0.521 
-0.577 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~QQ151632 


